Polarization Maintaining (PM) Cable Assemblies
Spec Sheet CAH-072_AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2016-10-26
Standards
RoHS Free of hazardous
substances according to
RoHS2011/65/EU
Design and Test Criteria Qualified to Telcordia

© 2016 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.
Specifications
Ordering Information
Parameters Specifications
Connector Type FC/UPC, SC/UPC FC/APC, SC/APC
Typical Insertion Loss 0.3dB  0.4dB
Minimum Return Loss 50dB 60dB
Key Orientation Slow Axis
Axis Alighment ±3 degrees
Wavelength 1550nm
Maximum Insertion Loss   0.5dB
Minimum Extinction Ratio 23dB (25dB Typical)
Optical Power Handling 300mW
Fiber Type  PM PANDA Fiber
Fiber Length Tolerance ±5cm
Operating Temperature  -5 to +70°C
Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C
These part numbers are specific to Corning Optical Communications OEM Solutions
Business Unit. Please contact OEM sales at +1-408-736-6900 or oemsales@corning.com and
visit www.corning.com/opcomm/oem for sales support.
Select Connector End #1
P: FC/UPC
Q: FC/APC
S: SC/UPC
T: SC/APC
1
Select Connector End #2
Same codes as End #1
0: None
2
3 Select Cable Code
1 = SM 3.0 mm Jacketed
02 = SM 900 mm Buffer
16 = SM 2.0 mm Jacketed
Select Wavelength
1 = 1550 nm
Select Cable Length
in Meter
The last digit is decimal.
All length in inch or foot must
be converted into meters.
Example:
0010 = 1.0 m
0015 = 1.5 m
4
5
1 2 4
7 6 2 - -
5
Polarization Maintaining Cable Assemblies / 762 Sseries